
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

HVGRC 4/15/2016

157

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Ziva Collie Butch Jersey NQ 80.64 1.947



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

HVGRC 4/15/2016

157

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Chloe Standard Poodle Laura Crisafulli NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

HVGRC 4/15/2016

152

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Cavu Pumi Sandy Mainardi85 57.07 2.663



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

HVGRC 4/15/2016

157

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Rosy Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin85 48.37 3.246

20038 Carley Golden Retriever Lori  Vought-Nicklin NQ NT

20039 Flirt Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 79.93 1.964



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

HVGRC 4/15/2016

157

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Hobie Golden Retriever Debbie Rybak NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

HVGRC 4/15/2016

167

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Cooper Field Spaniel Lisa Schaefer NQ 50.46 3.31



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

HVGRC 4/15/2016

171

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ NT

20029 Bailey German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Jan Mullen NQ 43.34 3.946

20033 Ella Australian Shepherd Jane McLoughlin NQ 52.16 3.278

20030 Lani Chesapeake Bay Retriever Jill Conroy NQ 72.87 2.347



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

HVGRC 4/15/2016

172

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Penny Papillon Marion Palmatier NQ 65.13 2.641



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

HVGRC 4/15/2016

172

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Angie Parson Russell Terrier Joanne Von Essen NQ 44.95 3.826

12001 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 69.31 2.482

12002 Marigold All American Lauren Angle NQ 75.26 2.285



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

HVGRC 4/15/2016

175

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Pinto Girl All American Lois Fricke NQ 56.11 3.119



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

HVGRC 4/15/2016

179

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Gili Border Collie Marilyn Pinard NQ NT

20004 Tilley Golden Retriever Mary Minard NQ 53.02 3.376

20002 Maggie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Jill Conroy NQ 55.08 3.25

20003 Matilda Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 64.51 2.775

20006 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 71.21 2.514



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

HVGRC 4/15/2016

172

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Maybelle All American Deborah Poe100 52.74 3.261

8004 Bounder Papillon Dianne Jamison NQ 53.42 3.22

8001 Jeter Pembroke Welsh Corgi Beverly Hornak NQ 64.15 2.681

8006 Timber Dachshund Alice Carter NQ 65.86 2.612

8005 Casey Bichon Frise Marion Palmatier NQ 79.64 2.16



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

HVGRC 4/15/2016

172

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Tweek American Eskimo Jay Kessel100 46.54 3.696

12010 Rosie Cotton Cardigan Welsh Corgi Barbara Miller100 49.65 3.464

12011 Patches All American Kristin Dujardin100 51.32 3.352

12009 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 51.61 3.333

12008 Brody Pembroke Welsh Corgi Beverly Hornak NQ 41.62 4.133

12013 AJ Parson Russell Terrier Janice Kaufman NQ 46.96 3.663

12006 Viva American Eskimo Dog Lynn Ancona NQ 48.11 3.575

12004 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 51.05 3.369

12005 Luigi Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 60.52 2.842



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

HVGRC 4/15/2016

175

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Skype Border Collie Diane Bauman100 38.3 4.569

16007 Sookie Norwegian Buhund Diane Lange100 50.33 3.477

16008 Thula All American Alice Hughey100 61.41 2.85

16006 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil NQ NT

16003 Penny English Springer Spaniel Karen Vanderburgh NQ 60.82 2.877

16002 Rocky Miniature Poodle Dianne Jamison NQ 61.47 2.847



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

HVGRC 4/15/2016

179

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Fame(Us) Border Collie Jessica Ajoux100 34.41 5.202

20012 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin100 38.36 4.666

20019 Dandy Border Collie Linda Husson100 40 4.475

20021 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry100 41.11 4.354

20015 Perri Golden Retriever Barbara Verga100 47.67 3.755

20022 Jamie Golden Retriever Donna Anderson      100 48.89 3.661

20018 Russ Border Collie Wayne Simon NQ 37.95 4.717

20007 Elf Border Collie Melanie Behrens NQ 44.45 4.027

20016 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza NQ 45.24 3.957

20026 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 46.84 3.822

20011 Kindle Golden Retriever Phoebe Teramoto NQ 49.57 3.611

20017 Gem Golden Retriever Nancy Banask NQ 49.62 3.607

20080 Smartie Pantz Golden Retriever Jean Owen NQ 50.41 3.551

20024 Tillie Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley NQ 50.6 3.538

20023 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 50.95 3.513

20008 Scoot Golden Retriever Helen Sherman NQ 52.17 3.431

20009 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 53.38 3.353

20014 Gem Border Collie Dianne Jamison NQ 55.47 3.227

20013 Zim Border Collie Melanie Behrens NQ 56.52 3.167



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

HVGRC 4/15/2016

179

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Quid Border Collie Barbara Miller100 40.35 4.436

24008 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 42.02 4.26

24001 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 42.58 4.204

24012 Tempo Border Collie Linda Husson100 43.58 4.107

24005 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 43.72 4.094

24002 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 45.59 3.926

24013 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 43.89 4.078

24014 Vilya Border Collie Barbara Miller NQ 50.58 3.539

24007 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 58.99 3.034

24006 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 64.1 2.793

24004 Jess Weimaraner Jan Mullen NQ 64.39 2.78

24009 Cinder Catahula Leopard Dog Robbin Lembo NQ 74.89 2.390

24011 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 79.1 2.263



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

HVGRC 4/15/2016

179

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Dezi Border Collie Linda Husson NQ 48.7 3.676



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

HVGRC 4/15/2016

157

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Seelie All American Stacey Greenberg NQ 55.16 2.846



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

HVGRC 4/15/2016

157

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Ace Collie Caryl Jersey100 54.72 2.869

20042 Eric Collie Julie Franke95 55.94 2.807

20041 Bullet Collie Julie Franke NQ 51.13 3.071



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

HVGRC 4/15/2016

171

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Nugget Siberian Husky Nancy Gorres NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

HVGRC 4/15/2016

179

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Sassafras All American Sarah Johnson NQ 71.26 2.512



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

HVGRC 4/15/2016

172

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Delta Dachshund Alice Carter100 65.1 2.642

4001 Jethro Pomeranian Deborah Poe NQ 66.45 2.588



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

HVGRC 4/15/2016

172

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Pee Wee Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 49.66 3.464

8008 Owen Cardigan Welsh Corgi Norbert Kowal100 58.48 2.941



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

HVGRC 4/15/2016

175

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Beau English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 49.24 3.554

12014 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

HVGRC 4/15/2016

179

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Psyche Border Collie Jessica Ajoux100 38.36 4.666

16012 Nikki Golden Retriever Nancy Banask100 52.06 3.438

16013 Lonnie All American Robbin Lembo NQ 52.11 3.435



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

HVGRC 4/15/2016

179

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 49.11 3.645

20070 Hank Labrador Retriever Sarah Westcott NQ 50.95 3.513



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

HVGRC 4/15/2016

116

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Ziva Collie Butch Jersey98 41.09 2.823



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

HVGRC 4/15/2016

116

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Chloe Standard Poodle Laura Crisafulli NQ 64.45 1.8



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

HVGRC 4/15/2016

110

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Honey All American Laura Bollenbach100 33.49 3.285



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

HVGRC 4/15/2016

113

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Cavu Pumi Sandy Mainardi NQ 23.52 4.804



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

HVGRC 4/15/2016

116

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Larkin Border Collie Carl Specht NQ 26.04 4.455



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

HVGRC 4/15/2016

116

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Hobie Golden Retriever Debbie Rybak NQ 50.63 2.291



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

HVGRC 4/15/2016

143

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Carley Golden Retriever Lori  Vought-Nicklin NQ NT

20039 Flirt Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ NT

20032 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ NT

20005 Gemma Golden Retriever Alyson Fuge NQ 28.2 5.071

20045 Jacqui Golden Retriever Alyson Fuge NQ 44.34 3.225

20033 Ella Australian Shepherd Jane McLoughlin NQ 44.35 3.224

20030 Lani Chesapeake Bay Retriever Jill Conroy NQ 44.91 3.184

20037 Rosy Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 67.04 2.133



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

HVGRC 4/15/2016

160

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Penny Papillon Marion Palmatier NQ 37.99 4.212



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

HVGRC 4/15/2016

160

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Marigold All American Lauren Angle NQ 55.08 2.905

12001 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 58.19 2.75



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

HVGRC 4/15/2016

170

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20013 Zim Border Collie Melanie Behrens100 25.39 6.696

20002 Maggie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Jill Conroy NQ NT

20006 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ NT

20004 Tilley Golden Retriever Mary Minard NQ 42.56 3.994

20029 Bailey German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Jan Mullen NQ 46.7 3.640

20003 Matilda Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 54.08 3.143



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

HVGRC 4/15/2016

170

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Cinder Catahula Leopard Dog Robbin Lembo NQ 49.73 3.418



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

HVGRC 4/15/2016

160

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Bounder Papillon Dianne Jamison NQ 39.05 4.097

8003 Maybelle All American Deborah Poe NQ 42.14 3.797

8006 Timber Dachshund Alice Carter NQ 50.54 3.166

8005 Casey Bichon Frise Marion Palmatier NQ 61.21 2.614



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

HVGRC 4/15/2016

160

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 32.07 4.989

12013 AJ Parson Russell Terrier Janice Kaufman100 37.46 4.271

12011 Patches All American Kristin Dujardin100 37.98 4.213

12010 Rosie Cotton Cardigan Welsh Corgi Barbara Miller100 39.76 4.024

12009 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 41.93 3.816

12005 Luigi Poodle Lois Fricke100 42.4 3.774

12003 Angie Parson Russell Terrier Joanne Von Essen NQ NT

12008 Brody Pembroke Welsh Corgi Beverly Hornak NQ 31 5.161

12007 Tweek American Eskimo Jay Kessel NQ 35.57 4.498

12006 Viva American Eskimo Dog Lynn Ancona NQ 35.63 4.491



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

HVGRC 4/15/2016

165

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Hula Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lynn Ancona100 28.19 5.853

16002 Rocky Miniature Poodle Dianne Jamison100 33.9 4.867

16008 Thula All American Alice Hughey100 38.19 4.321

16005 Mearle Border Collie Wayne Simon NQ 31.91 5.171

16004 Skype Border Collie Diane Bauman NQ 33.38 4.943

16015 Cooper Field Spaniel Lisa Schaefer NQ 34.15 4.832

16006 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil NQ 36.09 4.572

16001 Pinto Girl All American Lois Fricke NQ 38.69 4.265

16003 Penny English Springer Spaniel Karen Vanderburgh NQ 38.88 4.244

16007 Sookie Norwegian Buhund Diane Lange NQ 41.1 4.015



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

HVGRC 4/15/2016

170

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Fame(Us) Border Collie Jessica Ajoux100 23.1 7.359

20018 Russ Border Collie Wayne Simon100 26.54 6.405

20021 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry100 29.69 5.726

20022 Jamie Golden Retriever Donna Anderson      100 30.78 5.523

20009 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 31.33 5.426

20024 Tillie Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley100 32.72 5.196

20015 Perri Golden Retriever Barbara Verga100 35.79 4.75

20080 Smartie Pantz Golden Retriever Jean Owen NQ NT

20019 Dandy Border Collie Linda Husson NQ 28.73 5.917

20012 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 30.6 5.556

20016 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza NQ 30.88 5.505

20008 Scoot Golden Retriever Helen Sherman NQ 32.28 5.266

20017 Gem Golden Retriever Nancy Banask NQ 33.43 5.085

20023 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 37 4.595

20014 Gem Border Collie Dianne Jamison NQ 38.99 4.360

20011 Kindle Golden Retriever Phoebe Teramoto NQ 41.59 4.088

20026 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 41.6 4.087



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

HVGRC 4/15/2016

170

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 29.02 5.858

24008 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 29.2 5.822

24007 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 31.36 5.421

24013 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 32.22 5.276

24006 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 32.62 5.212

24002 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 34.21 4.969

24003 Quid Border Collie Barbara Miller NQ 27.61 6.157

24012 Tempo Border Collie Linda Husson NQ 29.26 5.81

24005 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 33.55 5.067

24014 Vilya Border Collie Barbara Miller NQ 37.26 4.563

24011 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 58.41 2.910



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

HVGRC 4/15/2016

170

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Dezi Border Collie Linda Husson NQ 36.9 4.607



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

HVGRC 4/15/2016

113

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Daisy All American Sarah Johnson NQ 64.37 1.755



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

HVGRC 4/15/2016

116

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Seelie All American Stacey Greenberg NQ 30.88 3.756



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

HVGRC 4/15/2016

116

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Ace Collie Caryl Jersey100 27.68 4.191

20042 Eric Collie Julie Franke95 32.12 3.611

20034 Nugget Siberian Husky Nancy Gorres NQ NT

20041 Bullet Collie Julie Franke NQ 24.7 4.696



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

HVGRC 4/15/2016

160

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Jethro Pomeranian Deborah Poe100 48.17 3.322

4002 Delta Dachshund Alice Carter NQ 65.95 2.426



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

HVGRC 4/15/2016

160

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Pee Wee Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 37.19 4.302

8008 Owen Cardigan Welsh Corgi Norbert Kowal100 46.53 3.439



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

HVGRC 4/15/2016

165

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Beau English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 36.36 4.538

12014 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht NQ 46.73 3.531



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

HVGRC 4/15/2016

170

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Psyche Border Collie Jessica Ajoux100 24.52 6.933

16013 Lonnie All American Robbin Lembo100 37.14 4.577

16012 Nikki Golden Retriever Nancy Banask100 37.18 4.572

16019 Jemma Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley100 39.29 4.327

16009 Sassafras All American Sarah Johnson NQ 49.24 3.452



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

HVGRC 4/15/2016

170

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 34.72 4.896

20070 Hank Labrador Retriever Sarah Westcott NQ 41.89 4.058



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsHVGRC 4/15/2016

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

20035 Ziva Collie Butch Jersey59 35.27



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsHVGRC 4/15/2016

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

16016 Cavu Pumi Sandy Mainardi NQ 39.62



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsHVGRC 4/15/2016

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

20004 Tilley Golden Retriever Mary Minard75 23.91

20036 Larkin Border Collie Carl Specht69 33.32

20039 Flirt Golden Retriever Christine Miele57 35.12

20032 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 23.4



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsHVGRC 4/15/2016

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

20009 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook70 29.26

20003 Matilda Golden Retriever Christine Miele60 36.57



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsHVGRC 4/15/2016

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

24002 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr69 17.75

24011 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr67 27.14



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsHVGRC 4/15/2016

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

8009 Holly Dachshund Alice Carter NQ NT

8003 Maybelle All American Deborah Poe NQ 44.72



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsHVGRC 4/15/2016

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

12002 Marigold All American Lauren Angle NQ 35.28



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsHVGRC 4/15/2016

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

20024 Tillie Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley67 24.9

20033 Ella Australian Shepherd Jane McLoughlin NQ 35.7

20029 Bailey German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Jan Mullen NQ 37.93

20001 Gili Border Collie Marilyn Pinard NQ 44.78



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsHVGRC 4/15/2016

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

24013 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsHVGRC 4/15/2016

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

12018 Soozie American Eskimo Jay Kessel70 30.5

12008 Brody Pembroke Welsh Corgi Beverly Hornak65 33.09

12012 Rufus All American Alice Hughey NQ NT

12013 AJ Parson Russell Terrier Janice Kaufman NQ 30.04

12011 Patches All American Kristin Dujardin NQ 34.46

12010 Rosie Cotton Cardigan Welsh Corgi Barbara Miller NQ 34.61



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsHVGRC 4/15/2016

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

16015 Cooper Field Spaniel Lisa Schaefer65 39.38

16005 Mearle Border Collie Wayne Simon60 41.32

16008 Thula All American Alice Hughey NQ 31.43

16006 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil NQ 38.94



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsHVGRC 4/15/2016

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

20018 Russ Border Collie Wayne Simon77 29.86

20016 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza77 33.55

20013 Zim Border Collie Melanie Behrens77 33.71

20026 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere76 32.95

20011 Kindle Golden Retriever Phoebe Teramoto67 23.84

20023 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 25.35

20015 Perri Golden Retriever Barbara Verga NQ 39.3

20012 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 39.78



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsHVGRC 4/15/2016

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

24006 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett64 33.83

24005 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe63 36.88

24007 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ NT

24001 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 34.28

24008 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 35.37



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsHVGRC 4/15/2016

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

12016 Daisy All American Sarah Johnson NQ 38.89



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsHVGRC 4/15/2016

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

16020 Gryphon Shetland Sheepdog Stacey Greenberg NQ 46.49



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsHVGRC 4/15/2016

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

20043 Ace Collie Caryl Jersey67 24.52

20041 Bullet Collie Julie Franke57 35.75

20042 Eric Collie Julie Franke NQ 51.8



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsHVGRC 4/15/2016

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

16009 Sassafras All American Sarah Johnson64 17.26

16017 Seelie All American Stacey Greenberg63 34.07

16019 Jemma Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley57 18.3



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsHVGRC 4/15/2016

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

20070 Hank Labrador Retriever Sarah Westcott NQ 45.55



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsHVGRC 4/15/2016

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

4001 Jethro Pomeranian Deborah Poe NQ 41.04



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsHVGRC 4/15/2016

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

8008 Owen Cardigan Welsh Corgi Norbert Kowal67 30.96



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsHVGRC 4/15/2016

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

12015 Beau English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil NQ 35.11



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsHVGRC 4/15/2016

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara Bounds

YPS

20027 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine67 33.75


